membership categories shall be in effect starting from January 2013 up to December 
2013: 

a) Individually Paying Program and Overseas Workers Programs 

Self-employed Individuals under the Individually Paying Program shall pay 
the minimum annual premium contribution of One Thousand Eight Hundred 
Pesos (PhP1,800.00) effective only from January to December 2013. 
Provided that, self-employed professionals earning an average monthly 
income of more than Twenty-Five Thousand Pesos (PhP25,000.00) shall 
pay their annual premium contribution in the amount of Three Thousand Six 
Hundred Pesos (PhP3,600.00). Provided further that, all valid and effective 
policy contracts signed prior to this Board Resolution shall remain effective 
and enforceable until expiration. 

Overseas Workers under the Overseas Workers Program shall pay the 
minimum annual premium contribution of One Thousand Two Hundred 
Pesos (PhP1,200.00) which is effective since January 2012 up to December 
2013 only. 

b) Employed Sector 

The premium contributions for the Employed Sector, starting January to 
December 2013 only, shall be in accordance with the following premium 
contribution schedule using the following baselines: